
February 28, 2011

U R G E N T

Fax: 204-985-2025

Banl( ofMonteal
Westwood & Portage Bmnch
Wimipeg, MB

Attni Rose Trice

Dear Rose,

On Friday, Lionel Bouchard obtained three protection orders once again against three of his children.

The judge stated that he should be reporting to the appropriate authorities and to conduct an
investigation either intemally, or directly with tlle RCMP with respect to illegally violating my father's

ght.

Attached, please find a letter from Mosaic Mastercard. The original card issued was stolen at the Post
Ofiice in Elie by his son Andre Bouchard, either using a revoked power ofattorney or by simply
talking his way into reftieving mail which was not addressed to him which is theft ofmail and a federal
offence.

In addition, it appears that Andre Bouchard impersonated his father in doing Telpay, as 87 year old
Lionel Bouchard has never done any telephone banking in his life.

Therefore please follow up with respect to this fraudulent activity.

In addition, you or Ophelia had mentioned previously that someone was impersonating Madeieine
Fillion, or myselfto find out information with respect to my father's account, either Claire Demery or
Lynda Staub.

Please confirm these event and take v/hatever measure is required procedurally with respect to having
these individuals charged for trying to access Lionel Bouchard's account fraudulently.

In addition, traveller's cheque drawn on your bmnch on January 27,2006, have never been cashed.

Please have whatever amount remaining ofthe $1,000 U.S. funds cancelled and leimbu$ed to
Lionel Bouchard, 19597 Fraser Way. Pitt Meadows. B.C. V3Y 2W6

Ifyou have any questions, feel f.ee to co actne at 604-465-5645.
. t --/4e'-1;-:, 

/t r?al,
Marlene Legare 
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September 8, i

l\rr. Lionel Bouchard I
PO Box 81
Elie MB RoH 0H0

Dear Mr. Bouchard,

t;c=,;unt *-s1oi 1'oot regSZ,ilz- - - " --

Thank you for your recent inquiry regarding 
fur 

Mosiik 
Yestercard 

acco

Kindly find enolosed as requ$ted the copy ff the pdymfnt of 91,oOO.OO
above Mosaik Mastercard account by BMO 

fnk 
of 
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on AuSust il

Please take thls opportunity to compare thif infgrm+tiorl with your fite. \
resoNe your query.

lf we may be of further assistance, pteaseldo not hesitate to calt the I
Centre et our toll free number, 1-800-263-2463 or TtVnipO (Tetephone
Deaf) at 1 -866-859-2089.

Thank you for being a Mosaik Mastercard ctstomsr.
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August 26, 2008

Mr. Lionel Bouohard
PO Box 81
Elie MB R0H0H0

Dear Mr. Bouohard,

Further to your inqulry rsgarding the
Moseik Masiercard account on August
investigation oonfirm8 that this payrnent was

We recomm€nd that you contact your
additional informatlon regarding this paym

Mr. Bouchard, if we mey be offurther
Contact Cantre at our toll free number, 1
for the Deaf) at 1-866-659-2089,

Sincerely,

.-,,- Case lD: 080815151403409
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